pure, soft white light
PLEASE READ & SAVE THESE ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
User Guide
2
3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction.................................................................................................................................................................. 4

Measuring Correlated Color Temperature (CCT)
Silk fixtures utilize an LED source that is optimized for the film, TV and image capture industries.  Many existing color meters
cannot be used to accurately read the correlated color temperature (CCT) of Silk and other discontinuous spectrum light
sources.
Old style color meters in use today were designed for a full spectrum source such as incandescent lights. These meters possess
only 3 sensors to measure the light output: red, green, and blue. As such, a narrow band light source, such as Silk may not read
correctly.
A few color meters now on the market will provide a more accurate CCT reading and these include: Asense Lighting Passport,
Sekonic C700 and UPRTECH MK350N and MF250N.
To ensure that the CCT of the light emanating from the Silk LED fixtures matches traditional light sources, the output from
Rosco Silk LED fixtures has been validated using TLCI test algorithms and validated as a source of the highest quality. Metrics
suggest the source will need negligible correction in post-production, save for subjective adjustments.
41
SILK® 110 ACCESSORIES
Mounting
BA-SIL-110-SY	 Silk 110 Yoke
BA-SIL-110-POY	 Silk 110 PoleOp Yoke
Battery Holders
BB-SIL-AB-CP	 Silk Anton/Bauer battery plate
BB-SIL-VLO-CP	 Silk V-Lock battery plate
	 Silk Double V-Lock battery adaptor
BD-SIL-110	 Silk 110 Barn Doors (set)
CAS-SIL-110S	 Silk 110 Soft Carrying Case
	 Silk 110 Hard Case
CAS-SIL-110RC	 Silk 110 Rain Cover
Diffusion and Light Modifiers
DM-SIL-110LV45	 Silk 110 Egg Crate Louver 45 degrees
DM-SIL-110LV60	 Silk 110 Egg Crate Louver 60 degrees
DM-SIL-110SB	 Silk 110 DOPChoice SoftBox, inc 1/4
	 grid cloth
DM-SIL-110SG	 Silk 110 DOPChoice SnapGrid, fabric
	 louver
Transformers (AC Mains PSU)
TR-COM-120WOC	 AC PSU to XLR4 24V, no power cord
TR-SIL-120WC	 Silk AC 120W PSU with cradle
Mains Power Cables
SCHI-C13-EU	 EU IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
SCHI-C13-UK	 UK IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
SCHI-C13-US	 US IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
Replacement Parts
XS-SIL-110DIF	 Silk Diffusion Panel – Silk 110
XS-SIL-CC	 Silk corner piece module with
	 accessory retention mechanism
42
SILK® 205 DIMENSIONS

with traditional sources, such as Tungsten Halogen, MSR and HMI fixtures, as they work within the color gamut of current
broadcast and motion picture cameras and film stock.
Measuring Correlated Color Temperature (CCT)
Silk fixtures utilize an LED source that is optimized for the film, TV and image capture industries.  Many existing color meters
cannot be used to accurately read the correlated color temperature (CCT) of Silk and other discontinuous - spectrum light sources.
Old style color meters in use today were designed for a full spectrum source such as incandescent lights. These meters possess only
3 sensors to measure the light output: red, green, and blue. As such, a narrow band light source, such as Silk may not read correctly.
A few color meters now on the market will provide a more accurate CCT reading and these include: Asense Lighting Passport, Sekonic
C700 and UPRTECH MK350N and MF250N.
To ensure that the CCT of the light emanating from the Silk LED fixtures matches traditional light sources, the output from Rosco
Silk LED fixtures has been validated using TLCI test algorithms and validated as a source of the highest quality. Metrics suggest
the source will need negligible correction in post-production, save for subjective adjustments.
44
SILK® 205 ACCESSORIES
Mounting
BA-SIL-205-SY	 Silk 205 Yoke
BA-SIL-205-POY	 Silk 205 PoleOp Yoke
Battery Holders
BB-SIL-AB-CP	 Silk Anton/Bauer battery plate
BB-SIL-VLO-CP	 Silk V-Lock battery plate
	 Silk Double V-Lock battery adaptor
BD-SIL-205	 Silk 205 Barn Doors (set)
CAS-SIL-205S	 Silk 205 Soft Carrying Case
	 Silk 205 Hard Case
CAS-SIL-205RC	 Silk 205 Rain Cover
Diffusion and Light Modifiers
DM-SIL-205LV45	 Silk 205 Egg Crate Louver 45 degrees
DM-SIL-205LV60	 Silk 205 Egg Crate Louver 60 degrees
DM-SIL-205SB	 Silk 205 DOPChoice SoftBox, inc 1/4
	 grid cloth
DM-SIL-205SG	 Silk 205 DOPChoice SnapGrid, fabric
	 louver
Mains Power Cables
SCHI-C13-EU	 EU IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
SCHI-C13-UK	 UK IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
SCHI-C13-US	 US IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
Replacement Parts
XS-SIL-205DIF	 Silk Diffusion Panel – Silk 205
XS-SIL-CC	 Silk corner piece module with
	 accessory retention mechanism
45
SILK® 210 DIMENSIONS

Measuring Correlated Color Temperature (CCT)
Silk fixtures utilize an LED source that is optimized for the film, TV and image capture industries. Many existing color meters
cannot be used to accurately read the correlated color temperature (CCT) of Silk and other discontinuous spectrum light
sources.
Old style color meters in use today were designed for a full spectrum source such as incandescent lights. These meters
possess only 3 sensors to measure the light output: red, green, and blue. As such, a narrow band light source, such as Silk may
not read correctly.
A few color meters now on the market will provide a more accurate CCT reading and these include: Asense Lighting Passport,
Sekonic C700 and UPRTECH MK350N and MF250N.
To ensure that the CCT of the light emanating from the Silk LED fixtures matches traditional light sources, the output from Rosco
Silk LED fixtures has been validated using TLCI test algorithms and validated as a source of the highest quality. Metrics suggest the
source will need negligible correction in post-production, save for subjective adjustments.
47
SILK® 210 ACCESSORIES
Mounting
BA-SIL-210-SY	 Silk 210 Yoke
BA-SIL-210-POY	 Silk 210 PoleOp Yoke
Battery Holders
BB-SIL-AB-CP	 Silk Anton/Bauer battery plate
BB-SIL-VLO-CP	 Silk V-Lock battery plate
	 Silk Double V-Lock battery adaptor
BD-SIL-210	 Silk 210 Barn Doors (set)
CAS-SIL-210S	 Silk 210 Soft Carrying Case
	 Silk 210 Hard Case
CAS-SIL-210RC	 Silk 210 Rain Cover
Diffusion and Light Modifiers
DM-SIL-210LV45	 Silk 210 Egg Crate Louver 45 degrees
DM-SIL-210LV60	 Silk 210 Egg Crate Louver 60 degrees
DM-SIL-210SB	 Silk 210 DOPChoice SoftBox, inc 1/4 grid cloth
DM-SIL-210SG	 Silk 210 DOPChoice SnapGrid, fabric louver
Mains Power Cables
SCHI-C13-EU	 EU IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
SCHI-C13-UK	 UK IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
SCHI-C13-US	 US IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
Replacement Parts
XS-SIL-210DIF	 Silk Diffusion Panel – Silk 210
XS-SIL-CC	 Silk corner piece module with
	 accessory retention mechanism
48
SILK® 305 DIMENSIONS

with traditional sources, such as Tungsten Halogen, MSR and HMI fixtures, as they work within the color gamut of current
broadcast and motion picture cameras and film stock.
Measuring Correlated Color Temperature (CCT)
Silk fixtures utilize an LED source that is optimized for the film, TV and image capture industries.  Many existing color meters
cannot be used to accurately read the correlated color temperature (CCT) of Silk and other discontinuous spectrum light sources.
Old style color meters in use today were designed for a full spectrum source such as incandescent lights. These meters possess only
3 sensors to measure the light output: red, green, and blue. As such, a narrow band light source, such as Silk may not read correctly.
A few color meters now on the market will provide a more accurate CCT reading and these include: Asense Lighting Passport, Sekonic
C700 and UPRTECH MK350N and MF250N.
To ensure that the CCT of the light emanating from the Silk LED fixtures matches traditional light sources, the output from Rosco
Silk LED fixtures has been validated using TLCI test algorithms and validated as a source of the highest quality. Metrics suggest
the source will need negligible correction in post-production, save for subjective adjustments.
50
SILK® 305 ACCESSORIES
Mounting
BA-SIL-305-SY	 Silk 305 Yoke
BA-SIL-305-POY	 Silk 305 PoleOp Yoke
Battery Holders
BB-SIL-AB-CP	 Silk Anton/Bauer battery plate
BB-SIL-VLO-CP	 Silk V-Lock battery plate
	 Silk Double V-Lock battery adaptor
BD-SIL-305	 Silk 305 Barn Doors (set)
CAS-SIL-305S	 Silk 305 Soft Carrying Case
	 Silk 305 Hard Case
CAS-SIL-305RC	 Silk 305 Rain Cover
Diffusion and Light Modifiers
DM-SIL-305LV45	 Silk 305 Egg Crate Louver 45 degrees
DM-SIL-305LV60	 Silk 305 Egg Crate Louver 60 degrees
DM-SIL-305SB	 Silk 305 DOPChoice SoftBox, inc 1/4 grid cloth
DM-SIL-305SG	 Silk 305 DOPChoice SnapGrid, fabric louver
Mains Power Cables
SCHI-C13-EU	 EU IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
SCHI-C13-UK	 UK IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
SCHI-C13-US	 US IEC AC supply cable, 3 pin, 3m
Replacement Parts
XS-SIL-305DIF	 Silk Diffusion Panel – Silk 305
XS-SIL-CC	 Silk corner piece module with
	 accessory retention mechanism
51
ACCESSORY MOUNTING